

## West Valley 2 2021-2022 Fee Schedule

## **Annual Fees**

Activity	Fee	Spend Plan
Activity Fee	\$15	Activity Fee & Student ID Card
Planner	\$15	Student planner (physical, bound book)
Technology Fee	\$15	Laptops, iPads, school internet and educational apps.
Parent Communication	\$10	Written communications and website updates
Senior Package	\$115	Senior Sweater (\$65) Senior banquet (\$20) cap and gown (\$30)

#### **Course Fees**

Activity	Fee	Spend Plan
Foods I (semester course)	\$75	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet
Foods II (semester course)	\$75	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet
Food Science	\$50	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet
Culinary Arts (Advanced Foods)	\$150	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet
Competition Drama	\$35	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet
Tech Theatre	\$20	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet
Ballroom Dance	\$100	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet
Dance Company A	\$175	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet
Dance Company B	\$100	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet

JH Dance Company	\$100	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet
Madrigals	\$1,350	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet
Advanced Art	\$48	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet
Intermediate Art	\$35	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet
Cheer Class	\$230	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet
Musical Instrument Use	\$80	Instrument Rental
National Latin Exam	\$6	Test administration cost
P.E. Uniform	\$20	P.E. Shirt (\$10) and Shorts (\$10)
Winterim	varies	See Winterim Fee Schedule below.
AP Test Fees*	\$96*	For AP Test Administration

# Extra or Co-Curricular Activity Fees

Activity	Fee	Spend Plan
Musical	\$60	Supplies for makeup, set construction, T-shirt etc.
Shakespeare Festival	\$100	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet
FCCLA Club	\$410	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet

### **Optional Fees**

Activity	Fee	Spend Plan
		Entrance to sporting, musical, theater, or other venues at the
Attendance at Public Performances	\$10	school or off campus
Friends of APA Activities	Varies	
Parking Permit*	\$10*	Permit and Processing Fee
Walking Pass*	\$5*	Replacement Fee
Yearbook*	\$55*	Purchase of Yearbook
Yearbook Digital Name*	\$5*	Digital name printed on yearbook
Yearbook Nameplate*	\$8*	Nameplate on yearbook
Saturday Attendance School (Tardies)	\$5 / \$10	After Hours Supervision

#### Junior High Athletics

Activity Fee Spend Plan
-------------------------

JH Boys Soccer	\$30	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet	
JH Girls Soccer	\$30	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet	
JH Boys Volleyball	\$30	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet	
JH Girls Volleyball	\$30	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet	
JH Cross Country	\$30	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet	
JH Girls Basketball	\$30	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet	
JH Boys Basketball	\$30	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet	

### High School Athletics

Activity	Fee	Spend Plan
HS Girls Volleyball	\$310	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet
HS Girls Soccer	\$200	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet
HS Boys Baseball	\$310	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet
HS Cross Country (Coed)	\$150	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet
HS Girls Basketball	\$450	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet
HS Boys Basketball	\$450	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet
HS Boys Soccer	\$200	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet
HS Track & Field (Coed)	\$190	See Activity Fee Delineation sheet
HS Cheerleading	\$0	

#### Winterim

Course	Fee	Spend Plan	
3D Printing and Modeling	\$10	Plastic spools for the 3D printer	
African American Theatre	\$12	Materials and supplies	
Around the World in 10 days!	\$20	materials	
Art of Pastries	\$30	supplies and ingredients	
Art, Design and Digital Fabrication	\$30	Materials and supplies	
Athletic Training (taping)	\$45	Materials	
Beginning Cheer and Stunting	\$10	shirt	
Collage Creation	\$5	materials	

Colossal Commanders	\$10	materials
CSI	\$20	materials
Culinary Bread Making	\$25	supplies and ingredients
Dance Tech	\$20	Clothing
Digital Production	\$5	Materials
Disney Animation	\$5	Materials
DIY Crafts	\$10	Materials and supplies
Dream House Design	\$15	Materials and supplies
Embroidery and Cross Stitch	\$15	Needles, Cloth, Thread, Bags
Exploring Brazil	\$20	Materials
Futsal	\$5	jerseys
Health and Beauty	\$20	products and materials
History of Fashion	\$30	Materials
How to Grandma 101!	\$15	materials
Imagi-Nations	\$10	materials
India @ APA	\$5	materials
Knitting	\$10	Materials and supplies
Math Prep Work	\$120	materials
Middle Eastern Studies	\$30	materials
Mosiac and 3D together	\$15	Materials and supplies
Oil Painting	\$5	materials
Pasta, Pasta, Pasta	\$15	supplies and ingredients
Performing Class	\$10	bus ride
Performing Variety	\$15	Materials and supplies
Photography	\$15	Materials and supplies
Poetry Slam	\$10	materials
Pottery	\$65	Materials and supplies
Rock Climbing	\$130	gym passes
Science Fiction	\$5	materials
Screen Printing	\$55	materials
Sports Medicine	\$20	Materials and supplies
Stop Motion Animation	\$10	Materials and supplies

Stretch and Meditation	\$5	Materials and supplies
Surviving World War Z	\$10	materials
Swimming	\$40	bus and admittance
Tech, Theatre and Stagecraft	\$20	materials
The Art of Manliness	\$30	Sharpening stones, food, classroom supplies
The Heart of the Samurai	\$5	materials
The Legal System and You	\$10	materials
The World of 100	\$5	materials
World Cuisine	\$20	supplies and ingredients
Writing Children's Books	\$25	Materials and supplies

\*In accordance with USBE Rule - R277-407-2, the identified charges are non-waivable.

Fees listed are the maximum amount that may be charged to a student for that activity.

The total cumulative amount an individual student may be charged for fees during the 2021-2022 school year is \$3,500 (includes all fees, travel, camps & clinics).

Winterim fee amounts may vary but will not be higher than the amounts listed above. Some fees are dependent on market value and service charges.

District School Fees Contact: Kate York, kyork@apamail.org